South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 11:42:36 am

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

S*0700 (Rat #0200, Act #0170 of 1993) General Bill, By Land
Similar (H 3636)

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 40-57-155 so as to require continuing
education as a condition of license renewal of a resident or nonresident real estate broker or salesman, to provide for the
administration of the continuing education program, and to authorize the Real Estate Commissioner to promulgate regulations
to implement the program; and to amend Section 40-57-160, relating to issuance of licenses, so as to require licenses to be
renewed at any time instead of a June thirtieth expiration.-amended title

04/15/93
04/15/93
05/17/93
05/18/93
05/18/93
05/18/93
05/26/93
05/27/93
06/01/93
06/01/93
06/02/93
06/02/93
06/02/93

06/03/93
06/03/93
06/03/93
06/03/93
06/03/93
06/03/93
06/03/93
06/03/93
06/10/93
06/16/93
06/16/93
07/19/93
07/19/93

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
Senate
House

Senate
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-8

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-9

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-11
Amended SJ-16

Read second time SJ-17

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-17

Read third time and sent to House SJ-29

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-108
Amended HJ-94

Read second time HJ-95

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-15
Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-55

House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. McLeod, G. Bailey &
Govan HJ-96

Conference committee appointed Sens. Land, Leatherman, Elliott SJ-47
Free conference powers granted HJ-50

Free conference committee appointed McLeod, G. Bailey & Govan HJ-51
Free conference report received and adopted HJ-53

Free conference powers granted SJ-48

Free conference committee appointed Sens. Land, Leatherman, Elliott SJ-48
Free conference report received and adopted SJ-48

Ordered enrolled for ratification SJ-51

Ratified R 200

Signed By Governor

Effective date 07/01/94

Act No. 170

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



