

## Session 110 - (1993-1994)

### S\*0700 (Rat #0200, Act #0170 of 1993) General Bill, By Land

#### Similar (H 3636)

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 40-57-155 so as to require continuing education as a condition of license renewal of a resident or nonresident real estate broker or salesman, to provide for the administration of the continuing education program, and to authorize the Real Estate Commissioner to promulgate regulations to implement the program; and to amend Section 40-57-160, relating to issuance of licenses, so as to require licenses to be renewed at any time instead of a June thirtieth expiration.-amended title

04/15/93	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-8
04/15/93	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-9
05/17/93	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-11
05/18/93	Senate	Amended SJ-16
05/18/93	Senate	Read second time SJ-17
05/18/93	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-17
05/26/93	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-29
05/27/93	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-108
06/01/93	House	Amended HJ-94
06/01/93	House	Read second time HJ-95
06/02/93	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-15
06/02/93	Senate	Non-concurrence in House amendment SJ-55
06/02/93	House	House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. McLeod, G. Bailey & Govan HJ-96
06/03/93	Senate	Conference committee appointed Sens. Land, Leatherman, Elliott SJ-47
06/03/93	House	Free conference powers granted HJ-50
06/03/93	House	Free conference committee appointed McLeod, G. Bailey & Govan HJ-51
06/03/93	House	Free conference report received and adopted HJ-53
06/03/93	Senate	Free conference powers granted SJ-48
06/03/93	Senate	Free conference committee appointed Sens. Land, Leatherman, Elliott SJ-48
06/03/93	Senate	Free conference report received and adopted SJ-48
06/03/93	Senate	Ordered enrolled for ratification SJ-51
06/10/93		Ratified R 200
06/16/93		Signed By Governor
06/16/93		Effective date 07/01/94
07/19/93		Act No. 170
07/19/93		Copies available